


CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3  Project # 1805-229

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  
ADD  or 

(DEDUCT)

ITEM UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

110-6001 CY $8.80 36,300.00    319,440.00$       483.00         36,783.00   323,690.40$                 4,250.40$            
132-6003 CY $2.19 5,538.00      12,128.22$         483.00         6,021.00     13,185.99$                   1,057.77$            
160-WC02 SY $0.46 43,324.00    19,929.04$         1,911.00      45,235.00   20,808.10$                   879.06$               
161-WC001 SY $3.04 10,831.00    32,926.24$         18,056.00    28,887.00   87,816.48$                   54,890.24$          
162-WC103 SY $4.04 10,831.00    43,757.24$         (10,831.00)   -              -$                              (43,757.24)$         
164-WC04 SY $0.14 21,307.00    2,982.98$           7,580.00      28,887.00   4,044.18$                     1,061.20$            
164-WC05 SY $0.18 42,610.00    7,669.80$           2,625.00      45,235.00   8,142.30$                     472.50$               
164-WC07 SY $0.83 1,071.00      888.93$              (1,071.00)     -              -$                              (888.93)$              
164-WC10 SY $0.12 21,307.00    2,556.84$           (21,096.00)   211.00        25.32$                          (2,531.52)$           
166-6002 TON $1,696.50 2.70             4,580.55$           (0.12)            2.58            4,376.97$                     (203.58)$              
169-6001 SY $1.23 25,944.00    31,911.12$         (19,582.00)   6,362.00     7,825.26$                     (24,085.86)$         
169-6006 SY $1.64 741.00         1,215.24$           (741.00)        -              -$                              (1,215.24)$           
310-6001 GAL $4.27 5,976.00      25,517.52$         (2,678.00)     3,298.00     14,082.46$                   (11,435.06)$         
316-6413 GAL $3.74 6,925.00      25,899.50$         (650.00)        6,275.00     23,468.50$                   (2,431.00)$           
340-6011 TON $75.32 3,837.00      289,002.84$       (15.23)          3,821.77     287,855.72$                 (1,147.12)$           
340-6034 TON $80.45 660.00         53,097.00$         255.94         915.94        73,687.37$                   20,590.37$          
340-6120 TON $101.38 2,542.00      257,707.96$       64.81           2,606.81     264,278.40$                 6,570.44$            
464-6003 LF $76.05 257.00         19,544.85$         403.00         660.00        50,193.00$                   30,648.15$          
467-6363 EA $2,457.00 14.00           34,398.00$         2.00             16.00          39,312.00$                   4,914.00$            
506-6001 LF $23.40 72.00           1,684.80$           (72.00)          -              -$                              (1,684.80)$           

TOTALS 1,186,838.67$    1,222,792.45$              35,953.78$          

CITY OF GEORGETOWN, WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
REVISED NEW

DESCRIPTION

LABOR

EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)
EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B)
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")
EROSION CONTROL COMPOST (3")
MULCH TOP DRESSING (5")
SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL(TEMP)(COOL)(TY 4)
SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL(PERM)(WARM)(TY5)
SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL(TEMP & PERM)(TY7
SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL(TEMP)(WARM)(TY10
FERTILIZER
SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1)(TY A)
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET (CL 2)(TY F)
PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)
ASPH (AC-15P, HFRS-2P, OR CRS-2P)
D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-B PG64-22
D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-C PG64-22
D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-D SAC-B PG70-22
RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)
SET (TY II)(18 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P)
ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1)



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3  Project # 1805-229
 TABLE B:  Contract Items (Continued )

ADD  or (DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

506-6002 LF $25.74 356.00              9,163.44$                (314.00)                    42.00             1,081.08$                 (8,082.36)$             
506-6011 LF $7.61 428.00              3,257.08$                (428.00)                    -                 -$                          (3,257.08)$             
506-6020 SY $11.70 334.00              3,907.80$                (334.00)                    -                 -$                          (3,907.80)$             
506-6024 SY $5.85 334.00              1,953.90$                (334.00)                    -                 -$                          (1,953.90)$             
506-6038 LF $2.11 5,018.00          10,587.98$              1,128.00                  6,146.00        12,968.06$              2,380.08$               
506-6039 LF $0.29 5,018.00          1,455.22$                1,128.00                  6,146.00        1,782.34$                 327.12$                  
506-6041 LF $3.80 174.00              661.20$                   346.00                     520.00           1,976.00$                 1,314.80$               
506-6043 LF $0.59 174.00              102.66$                   346.00                     520.00           306.80$                    204.14$                  
508-6001 SY $14.98 2,565.00          38,423.70$              (241.00)                    2,324.00        34,813.52$              (3,610.18)$             
529-6002 LF $15.45 1,019.00          15,743.55$              85.00                       1,104.00        17,056.80$              1,313.25$               
529-6032 LF $13.52 5,253.00          71,020.56$              (381.00)                    4,872.00        65,869.44$              (5,151.12)$             
530-6005 SY $37.16 583.00              21,664.28$              (70.00)                      513.00           19,063.08$              (2,601.20)$             
550-6001 LF $25.19 180.00              4,534.20$                (18.00)                      162.00           4,080.78$                 (453.42)$                
550-6006 EA $370.74 5.00                  1,853.70$                (2.00)                        3.00               1,112.22$                 (741.48)$                
552-6004 LF $6.12 3,927.00          24,033.24$              (764.00)                    3,163.00        19,357.56$              (4,675.68)$             

552-WC002 LF $10.81 644.00              6,961.64$                131.00                     775.00           8,377.75$                 1,416.11$               
560-6001 EA $409.50 1.00                  409.50$                   2.00                         3.00               1,228.50$                 819.00$                  
644-6060 EA $468.00 8.00                  3,744.00$                4.00                         12.00             5,616.00$                 1,872.00$               
658-6048 EA $46.80 12.00                561.60$                   5.00                         17.00             795.60$                    234.00$                  
662-6004 LF $0.76 8,965.00          6,813.40$                (1,413.00)                 7,552.00        5,739.52$                 (1,073.88)$             
662-6016 LF $13.46 10.00                134.60$                   (10.00)                      -                 -$                          (134.60)$                
662-6034 LF $0.76 9,006.00          6,844.56$                (1,364.00)                 7,642.00        5,807.92$                 (1,036.64)$             
666-6006 LF $1.17 90.00                105.30$                   (90.00)                      -                 -$                          (105.30)$                
666-6036 LF $0.59 2,451.00          1,446.09$                40.00                       2,491.00        1,469.69$                 23.60$                    
666-6048 LF $9.13 95.00                867.35$                   (9.00)                        86.00             785.18$                    (82.17)$                   
666-6342 LF $0.59 6,235.00          3,678.65$                (6,235.00)                 -                 -$                          (3,678.65)$             
666-6345 LF $0.59 10,773.00        6,356.07$                (10,773.00)               -                 -$                          (6,356.07)$             
672-6007 EA $7.90 33.00                260.70$                   90.00                       123.00           971.70$                    711.00$                  
672-6009 EA $5.85 157.00              918.45$                   (3.00)                        154.00           900.90$                    (17.55)$                   
677-6001 LF $0.88 5,656.00          4,977.28$                (1,710.00)                 3,946.00        3,472.48$                 (1,504.80)$             
730-6107 CYC $2,340.00 2.00                  4,680.00$                (0.37)                        1.63               3,814.20$                 (865.80)$                
666-6303 LF $0.50 0.00 -$                         5672.00 5,672.00        2,836.00$                 2,836.00$               
666-6315 LF $0.50 0.00 -$                         10,148.00 10,148.00      5,074.00$                 5,074.00$               

432-WCO1 LS $4,356.00 0.00 -$                         1.00 1.00               4,356.00$                 4,356.00$               
510-7 LS $6,270.00 0.00 -$                         1.00 1.00               6,270.00$                 6,270.00$               

        The "Totals" from Table B of the previous work sheet: 1,186,838.67$         1,222,792.45$         35,953.78$             
TOTALS 1,443,960.37$         1,459,775.57$         15,815.20$             

MAILBOX INSTALL-S (TWG-POST) TY 1 FND
IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1)WS(P)

GATE (REMOVE)

CONSTRUCTING DETOURS
CONC CURB (TY II)
CONCRETE GUTTER (MODIFIED)
DRIVEWAYS (ACP)
CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL) (6')

INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(FLX)GND
WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)

REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(100MIL)

NEW

WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED

ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)
CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)
CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)

ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)

TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL)
TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)

WIRE FENCE (TY D)
WIRE FENCE (TY W2)

BIOGRD EROSN CONT LOGS (12" DIA)INSTALL
BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)

CONC CAP OVER WATER LINE
ADJUST EXISTING WATER LINE VALVES IN CR 278

FULL-WIDTH MOWING

WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 24" (SLD)

REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (DOT)(100MIL)

REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)

RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100 MIL)
RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100 MIL)

REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)
REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C

ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS ( 4")
REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A

REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(100MIL)



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3  Project # 1805-229
 TABLE B:  Contract Items (Continued )

ADD  or (DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

6016-6001 LF $40.18 2,375.00          95,427.50$              (135.00)                    2,240.00        90,003.20$              (5,424.30)$             
WC9027 SY $9.65 2,598.00          25,070.70$              (62.00)                      2,536.00        24,472.40$              (598.30)$                
WC9028 SY $109.98 70.00                7,698.60$                (3.00)                        67.00             7,368.66$                 (329.94)$                
WC9029 EA $363.38 141.00              51,236.58$              (71.00)                      70.00             25,436.60$              (25,799.98)$           
WC9024 SF $22.59 2,293.00          51,798.87$              (889.90)                    1,403.10        31,696.03$              (20,102.84)$           
 WC9023 LF $216.45 340.00              73,593.00$              (78.00)                      262.00           56,709.90$              (16,883.10)$           
WC9025 SF $1.11 9,199.00          10,210.89$              (9,199.00)                 -                 -$                          (10,210.89)$           
WC9026 LF $3.33 2,699.00          8,987.67$                (348.00)                    2,351.00        7,828.83$                 (1,158.84)$             

510-3 LF $66.30 120.00              7,956.00$                (120.00)                    -                 -$                          (7,956.00)$             
432-6056 CY $92.43 44.00                4,066.92$                (44.00)                      -                 -$                          (4,066.92)$             

510-4 LF $77.15 2,450.00          189,017.50$            (35.00)                      2,415.00        186,317.25$            (2,700.25)$             

999-WC01 DOL $1.00 25,000.00        25,000.00$              (25,000.00)               -                 -$                          (25,000.00)$           

341-WC01 DOL $1.00 36,000.00        36,000.00$              (27,811.33)               8,188.67        8,188.67$                 (27,811.33)$           

341-WC02 DOL $1.00 6,000.00          6,000.00$                (6,000.00)                 -                 -$                          (6,000.00)$             

341-WC03 DOL $1.00 17,200.00        17,200.00$              (9,156.59)                 8,043.41        8,043.41$                 (9,156.59)$             
585-WC01 DOL $1.00 11,400.00        11,400.00$              (11,468.00)               (68.00)            (68.00)$                    (11,468.00)$           

        The "Totals" from Table B of the previous work sheet: 1,443,960.37$         1,459,775.57$         15,815.20$             
TOTALS 2,064,624.60$         1,905,772.52$         (158,852.09)$         

WATER LINE AND TRAIL AND ITS

FORCE ACCOUNT - ESTIMATED PLACEMENT AND 
PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY (TY D)
FORCE ACCOUNT - ESTIMATED RIDE QUALITY 

12" PVC DR-14 C905 ALL DEPTHS INCLUDING EXCAVATION 

FORCE ACCOUNT - ESTIMATED PLACEMENT AND 
PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY (TY C)

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED

TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION
HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TRENCH REPAIR, PER 
DETAIL, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE
RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(VAR. DEPTH)

FORCE ACCOUNT 
FORCE ACCOUNT - ESTIMATED PLACEMENT AND 
PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY (TY B)

MULTI-DUCT CND (PVC-40)

NEW

LANDSCAPE BOULDERS
STONE MASONRY
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WALL
CRUSHED STONE SURFACE

CONCRETE TRAIL
ASPHALT TRAIL



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

Bagdad Road at CR 278 
Williamson County Project No. 1805-229 

 
Change Order No. 3 

 
Reason for Change 

 
This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract 
quantities on the project, as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in 
the original plans. This Change Order also adds four new items that were previously 
paid under Force Account Item 999-WC01. Item 999-WC01 will be reduced to zero with 
this Change Order.  

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 
432-WCO1 CONC CAP OVER WATER LINE  1 LS 

510-7 ADJUST EXISTING WATER LINE VALVES IN CR 278 1 LS 
666-6303 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100 MIL)  5672 LF 
666-6315 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100 MIL)  10148 LF 

 

ITEM 432-WCO1 CONC CAP OVER WATER LINE:  
This item is to compensate the Contractor for the labor, materials and equipment costs 
to install a concrete cap to protect a shallow water line that was discovered during ditch 
excavation on east side of Bagdad Road and south of CR 278. 

ITEM 510-7 ADJUST EXISTING WATER LINE VALVES IN CR 278:  
This item is to compensate the Contractor for the labor, materials and equipment costs 
to bring existing water line gate valves at the CR 278 intersection to match the finish 
grade of the pavement surface. 

ITEM 666-6303 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100 MIL) and ITEM 666-6315 RE 
PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100 MIL):  
These two items are to substitute the bid items for thermoplastic striping. Plans calls for 
profile markings, but the existing pavement markings on Bagdad Road adjacent to our 
project are standard non-profile markings. With the approval from the Designer, 
pavement markings on the project were changed to match existing condition.  
 
This Change Order results in a decrease of $158,852.09 to the Contract amount, for an 
adjusted Contract total of $2,861,508.02. The original Contract amount was 
$2,959,000.00. Because of this Change Order, $97,491.98 has been deducted from the 
Contract, resulting in a 3.29% net decrease in the Contract cost. No additional days will 
be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this Change Order. 
 
 
HNTB Corporation  
James Klotz, P.E. 








	ADP1D4B.tmp
	Contract Items pg 1
	Contract Items pg 2
	Contract Items pg 3

	ADPF686.tmp
	Contract Items pg 1
	Contract Items pg 2
	Contract Items pg 3




